

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.No.26653 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
2.	17.11.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Mohammad Ghalib Shahid, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Abdul Matheen, learned Junior Standing Counsel for APEPDCL. 2. Sri Abdul Matheen, learned Junior Standing Counsel for APEPDCL has submitted the Written Instructions furnished by the Assistant Accounts Officer along with certain documents. Copy of the Written Instruction is also furnished to the learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner. This Written Instruction is taken on record. 3. Written Instructions are not clear as to the reason why the Writ Petitioner has fallen due of an amount of Rs.2,35,951/- suddenly in the month of August, 2025. The Writ Petitioner has also filed I.A.No.2 of 2025 seeking information through Representation dated 12.09.2025. Respondents are directed to look into the Representation dated 12.09.2025 and place on record all such information sought by the Writ Petitioner before this Court on the next date of hearing. [P.T.O]	

		4. Sri Abdul Matheen, learned Junior Standing Counsel for APEPDCL is directed to convey the gist of this Order to the Competent Authority and furnish all the information. 5. List the matter on 24.11.2025. 6. There shall be a direction to all the parties to maintain Status-quo obtaining as on today till the next listing. GRKP, J JKS	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

